

^

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29463-29466/2012

M/S PERIYAR & PAREEKANNI RUBBERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of the sole respondent, State of Kerala, notice has been accepted by the learned Advocate, Mr. Varun Chaudhary, who has undertaken to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 3.1.2014.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd