

-ITEM NO.9

Court No.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).29463-29466/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2010 in CRP  
No.196/2009,CRP No.199/2009,CRP No.205/2009,CRP No.208/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S PERIYAR & PAREEKANNI RUBBERS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on Monday, the 5th May,  
2014.

In the meantime, counter affidavit may be  
filed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Assistant Registrar