

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7034-7037/2015

M/S PERIYAR & PAREEKANNI RUBBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel
for the appellant.

List these appeals after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2016.05.10
17:58:48 IST
Reason: