

Listed on: 27.02.2017

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8

(Applications for Intervention)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7034-7037 OF 2015.

M/s. Periyar And Pareekanni Rubbers Ltd.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the appeals above-mentioned were allowed vide this Court's Reportable Judgement dated 14.09.2015 (Citation 2015 (8) JT315 = 2015 (9) SCALE 732) copy of the Judgement dated 14.09.2015 alongwith copy of Corrigendum dated 14.10.2015 (Copy of same has been included in appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that the matters were on Daily Board and was last mentioned on 09.05.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the appellant.
List these appeals after four weeks.”**

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate has on 29.11.2016 filed applications for intervention which are registered as I.A. Nos. 5-8. The same are placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report

Dated this the 23rd day of December, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR