

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7034-7037/2015

M/S PERIYAR & PAREEKANNI RUBBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date : 27/02/2017 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications along with C.A. Nos.
7034-7037/2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Kumari Gaur]
Court Master